



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0353 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 3 - Professional Services Contract - Tim Beecroft - Nutrition Services
Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
File created: 4/5/2010 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee
On agenda: Final action: 4/14/2010
Enactment date: 4/14/2010 Enactment #: 10-0564

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Contract between the District and Tim Beecroft, Pleasanton, CA, for the latter to continue implementation of New Elementary Menu program including the development of training module and on-site assistance for managers; finalize the Charter and Private Schools Business Plan and transition plan for catering and vending programs; provide further assistance to District employees to ensure a smooth transition, for an additional amount not to exceed \$7,200.00, increasing the amended contract not to exceed amount from \$49,462.50 to \$56,262.50 and extending the contract period of August 3, 2009 through February 26, 2010 to April 26, 2010. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remaining in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0353 - AMENDMENT NO. 3 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - TIM BEECROFT - NUTRITION SERVICES

Contact: Laura.Moran@ousd.k12.ca.us

Table with 5 columns: Date, Ver., Action By, Action, Result. Rows show actions on 4/14/2010 and 4/5/2010.

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Contract between the District and Tim Beecroft, Pleasanton, CA, for the latter to continue implementation of New Elementary Menu program including the development of training module and on-site assistance for managers; finalize the Charter and Private Schools Business Plan and transition plan for catering and vending programs; provide further assistance to District employees to ensure a smooth transition, for an additional amount not to exceed \$7,200.00, increasing the amended contract not to exceed amount from \$49,462.50 to \$56,262.50 and extending the contract period of August 3, 2009 through February 26, 2010 to April 26, 2010. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remaining in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]